508678567 07/30/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI395857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yun CHEN	03/27/2019
Chuzhen QUE	03/27/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ELC Management LLC	
Street Address:	155 Pinelawn Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 345 South	
City:	Melville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17598872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315339903

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (631)414-6093

Email: vpalumbo@estee.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Palumbo
Address Line 1: 155 Pinelawn Road
Address Line 2: Suite 345 South

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18.42	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Palumbo	
SIGNATURE:	Victoria Palumbo	
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2024	

Total Attachments: 2

source=18.42 Assignment to file with US371 Applic#page1.tiff source=18.42 Assignment to file with US371 Applic#page2.tiff

PATENT 508678567 REEL: 068202 FRAME: 0240

ASSIGNMENT

We, the inventors, hereby declare, that we have assigned to

ELC Management LLC, a Delaware corporation, having an office at 155 Pinelawn Road, Suite 345 South, Melville, NY 11747, the United States of America,

our rights to patents, in all countries, on an invention entitled Reconfigurable Container-Closure System filed on April 12, 2019 with the International Application No. PCT/CN2019/080365

The assignment on the above-mentioned right to an invention includes a transfer of the patent rights in all countries as well as the right to use a convention priority of the above-mentioned patent application in all countries.

The ASSIGNEE alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter The ASSIGNOR undertakes to sign all documents necessary for taking out a patent and moreover, all such documents, which may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

If the ASSIGNOR is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this document of assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the ASSIGNEE to sign these documents on behalf of the ASSIGNOR or, In the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

Kerry Center office 27-Man-2019
place and date

signature of assignor, CHEN, Yun

Kerry Center office 27-Man-2019
place and date

signature of assignor, QUE, Chuzhen

PATENT REEL: 068202 FRAME: 0241

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, Yun CHEN and Chuzhen QUE, whose full post office addresses are Room 401, No. 55, Lane 700, Hongsong Road, Shanghai, 201103, China and R402, B6#, 198# Lane, East Xingjian Rd, Minghang Distric, Shanghai, 201199, China, respectively, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to ELC MANAGEMENT LLC, whose full post office address is 155 Pinelawn Road, Suite 345 South, Melville, NY 11747, United States of America, all our right, title and interest in Canada in and to our invention relating to "Reconfigurable Container-Closure System" as fully described and claimed in international PCT application No. PCT/CN2019/080365 filed April 12, 2019, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

SIGNED at Shang han,	this 30th day of Nov , 2021
Aveli	Yun CHEN
Signature of Witness	Yun CHEN
SIGNED at ,	this 30th day of Nov., 2021
ASI	Chushen One

LEGAL_1:70664353:1

PATENT REEL: 068202 FRAME: 0242

Chuzhen QUE

RECORDED: 07/30/2024

Signature of Witness